

In the Court of Judge, M.A.C.T,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
MAC. Case No.- 25/2021(CIS Regd. No. 25/2021)
CNR No. WBDD05-000301-2021
JO Code- WB00842

08

17-08-2023 Advocate hazira is filed by the claimant.

OP Insurance appears today by filing power along with a petition praying for time to submit W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 03-10-2023 for filing W.S. by the OP Insurance.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, M.A.C.T.
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Judge, M.A.C.T.,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**